Ingersoll Rand
LIFTCHAIN® Air & Hydraulic Hoists
1
Contents
LIFTCHAIN® Air Chain Hoists ............................................. 2
Available in hook, standard and low headroom trolley mount configurations, these hoists
are ideal for hazardous or high duty cycle applications.   Experience-proven features and
safety enhancements include exclusive air gear motor, automatic fail-safe brakes, corrosion

A
ir
 C
ha
in
H
oi
st
s
LIFTCHAIN® - Air: 1.5 to 100 ton
Hook	Mount	&	Trolley	Mount	Specifications	&	Performance
Selection Guide - Air Chain Hoists
   Lifting Speed Hook Mount Trolley Mount
 Capacity Motor @ Rated Load Headroom Headroom
 Model # metric tons # Falls HP m/min ft/min mm in mm in
LC2A015S 1.5  1 3.5 6.2 20.3 409 16.1 448 17.6
LC2A030D 3 2 3.5 3.0 9.8 549 21.6 592 23.3
LC2A040S 4 1 5.5 3.9 12.8 580 22.8 590 23.2
LC2A060S 6 1 5.5 2.2 7.2 717 28.2 730 28.7
LC2A060Q 6 4 3.5 1.5 4.9 653 25.7 702 27.6
LC2A080D 8 2 5.5 1.8 5.9 807 31.8 815 32.1
LC2A120D 12 2 5.5 1.1 3.6 945 37.2 995 39.2
LC2A125S 12.5 1 10 3.2 10.5 865 34.1 1,000 39.4
LC2A180T 18 3 5.5 0.7 2.3 1,063 41.9 1,195 47.0
LC2A250Q 25 4 5.5 0.5 1.6 1,156 45.5 1,240 48.8
LC2A250D 25 2 10 1.5 4.9 1,235 48.6 990 39.0
LC2A375T 37.5 3 10 1.0 3.3 1,484 58.4 1,134 44.6
LC2A500Q 50 4 10 0.7 2.3 1,590 62.6 1,182 46.5
LCA750T 75 3 10 0.4 1.3 2,338 92.0 1,845 72.6
LCA1000Q 100 4 10 0.3 1.0 2,455 96.7 1,901 74.8
New
New

E
F
= B =
A
(min)
G
JK
L
Mø
N
 A B C D E F G H
 Trolley Mount mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in
LC2A015S 448 17.6 329 13.0 100 3.9 212 8.3 90 3.5 146 5.7 30 1.2 27 1.1
LC2A030D 592 23.3 436 17.2 147 5.8 244 9.6 90 3.5 257 10.1 37 1.5 35 1.4
LC2A040S 590 23.2 436 17.2 147 5.8 273 10.7 127 5.0 190 7.5 37 1.5 35 1.4
LC2A060S 730 28.7 640 25.2 220 8.7 350 13.8 152 6.0 228 9.0 50 2.0 43 1.7
LC2A060Q 702 27.6 640 25.2 220 8.7 315 12.4 90 3.5 296 11.7 50 2.0 43 1.7
LC2A080D 815 32.1 640 25.2 220 8.7 313 12.3 127 5.0 373 14.7 60 2.4 53 2.1
LC2A120D 995 39.2 622 24.5 220 8.7 420 16.5 152 6.0 424 16.7 67 2.6 58 2.3
LC2A125S 1,000 39.4 622 24.5 220 8.7 498 19.6 201 7.9 296 11.7 67 2.6 58 2.3

LIFTCHAIN® Hydraulic Hoists Series
Common Features
15
LIFTCHAIN®	-	Hydraulic: 6 to 100 ton
Hook	Mount	&	Trolley	Mount	Specifications	&	Performance
H
ydraulic
C
hain H
oists
Selection Guide - Hydraulic Chain Hoists
  Lifting Speed Hook Mount Trolley Mount
 Capacity @ Rated Load Headroom Headroom
 Model # metric tons # Falls m/min ft/min mm in mm in
LCH060S 6 1 5.6 18.4 735 28.9 792 30.0
LCH120D 12 2 2.8 9.2 991 39.0 999 39.3
LC2H125S 12.5 1 4.6 15.1 865 34.1 1,000 39.4
LCH180T 18 3 1.9 6.2 1,083 42.6 1,241 48.9
LCH250Q 25 4 1.4 4.6 1,180 46.5 1,290 50.8
LC2H250D 25 2 2.3 7.5  1,235 48.6 990 39.0
LC2H375T 37.5 3 1.5 4.9 1,484 58.4 1,134 44.6
LC2H500Q 50 4 1.1 3.6 1,590 62.6 1,182 46.5
LCH750T 75 3 0.5 1.6 2,338 92.0 1,845 72.6
LCH1000Q 100 4 0.4 1.3 2,455 96.7 1,901 74.8
Controls
Control systems, hoses and fittings are delivered as separate accessories.
The LCH Series can be provided with control systems such as:
• Hydraulic control console for hoist only, hoist / trolley combination,

  formulation of rust.
50P	 03875705	 Detergent	free	SAE	50W	oil	with	formulation  Chain 1	pt	(.47	L)
50G	 03875713	 to inhibit the formation of rust.   1	gal	(3.78	L)
68	8	lb	 03820016	 High	performance,	extreme	pressure, Upper	&	Lower	Hook	Thrust	Bearings, 8	lb	(3.62	kg)	Can
  multiple purpose lubricating grease. Trolley	Wheel	Bearings	&	Gear
29665	 04205936	 Detergent	free	spindle	oil	with	viscosity	of	 Air	Line	Lubricator 1	qt	(.94	L)
  155-165	S.U.S.	at	100	deg	F	and
  aniline	pt	of	217	deg	F.
FRL’s
Lubricants
Pendent Handles*
 Bulk Load Chains for LIFTCHAIN® Series
Note:	Load	chain	is	corrosion	resistant	treated	as	standard	(grade	80)
  Chain size  Weight per
Used on models Chain Part Number Dia x pitch (mm)  lineal meter CPN
LC2A015S/030D	 LC824-G8ZP	 8	x	24	 	 1.5	 38532172
LCA030S/060D	 LC1336-G8ZP	 13	x	36	 	 3.85	 38527677
LCA060S/120D/180T/250Q	 LC1645-G8ZP	 16	x	45	 	 5.75	 38527800
LC2A125S	to	500Q	 LC2266-G8ZP	 22	x	66	 	 11	 38537544
  Chain size Length in Weight per

cc
es
so
ri
es
27
Service &
A
ccessories
Service & Accessories
Chain Buckets for Air
Chain Buckets (Check	the	number	of	falls	to	match	the	height	of	lift	and	the	bucket	capacity)
 Corresponding Chain Container Dimension “X”
 Part Number/CPN Use on H.O.L. Lineal Capacity Hook Mount Trolley Mount Material
          (Option	code) Hoist Series meters feet meters feet mm in mm in
CB2-030D-12M (A) LC2A015S 12 39.3 12 39.3 628 24.7 667 26.3 Canvas
 / 38753273  LC2A030D 6 19.6   657 25.9 712 28.0
     LC2A060Q 3 9.8   721 28.4 769 30.3
CB2-030D-30M (B) LC2A015S 30 98.4 30 98.4 728 28.7 767 30.2 Canvas
 / 38753281  LC2A030D 15 49.2   757 29.8 812 32.0
     LC2A060Q 7.5 24.6   821 32.3 869 34.2
CB2-030D-60M (C) LC2A015S  60 196.8 60 196.8 828 32.6 867 34.1 Canvas
 / 38753299  LC2A030D 30 98.4   857 33.7 912 35.9
     LC2A060Q 15 49.2   921 36.3 969 38.1
CB2-080D-12M (A) LC2A040S 12 39.3 12 39.3 847 33.3 856 33.7 Canvas
 / 38794806   LC2A080D 6 19.6   890 35.0 896 35.3
CB2-080D-25M (B) LC2A040S 25 82.0 25 82.0 947 37.3 956 37.6 Canvas
 / 38794814  LC2A080D 12 39.3   990 39.0 996 39.2
CB2-080D-40M (C) LC2A040S 40 131.2 40 131.2 1,107 43.6 1,116 43.9 Metal
 / 38794822  LC2A080D 20 65.6   1,150 45.3 1,156 45.5
     LC2A060S 12 39.3 12 39.3 1,065 41.9 1,065 41.9 Canvas
CB2-120D-12M (A) LC2A120D 6 19.6   1,085 42.7 1,135 44.7
 / 38794830  LC2A180T 4 13.1   1,142 45.0 1,273 50.1